

GAHC010163902021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/112/2021

MD. HABIJUDDIN FAKIR
S/O LATE MIASAN FAKIR, R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA, MOUZA-
BORSALA, P.S.-DHEKIAJULI, DIST-SONITPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. ABDUL KADIR
S/O LATE ABDUL RAJEK, R/O VILL- NO. 3 RANGAPARA, MOUZA-
BORSALA, P.S.-DHEKIAJULI, DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K SINGH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P SUNDI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 28.04.2023

Heard Mr. A Ganguly, learned counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ganguly submits that he filed an interlocutory application for substitution of legal heirs but the same application has some defect and therefore seeks for some time to correct those errors before the same being listed.

Mr. P Sundi, learned counsel is present for the respondent.

List after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant