

GAHC010163902021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/112/2021

MD. HABIJUDDIN FAKIR
S/O LATE MIASAN FAKIR, R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA, MOUZA-
BORSALA, P.S.-DHEKIAJULI, DIST-SONITPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. ABDUL KADIR
S/O LATE ABDUL RAJEK, R/O VILL- NO. 3 RANGAPARA, MOUZA-
BORSALA, P.S.-DHEKIAJULI, DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1938/2021

MD. HABIJUDDIN FAKIR
S/O LATE MIASAN FAKIR
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA
MOUZA-BORSALA
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI
DIST-SONITPUR
ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. ABDUL KADIR
S/O LATE ABDUL RAJEK
R/O VILL- NO. 3 RANGAPARA
MOUZA- BORSALA
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI
DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM

For the appellant (s) : Mr. A. Ganguli, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mr. N. K. Sarma, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

24.06.2024

Mr. A. Ganguly, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the defect has already been cured by filing the Vakalatnama.

2. List the matter after the summer vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant