

GAHC010163902021



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/112/2021**

ON THE DEATH OF MD. HABIJUDDIN FAKIR HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
NAMELY-

1.1: MST.HAITUN NESSA  
W/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.2: JALAL UDDIN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.3: JAINAL UDDIN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.4: ALAL UDDIN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.5: HELAL UDDIN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.6: NIJAM UDDIN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.7: LOKMAN ALI  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.8: USMAN HARUN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.9: ISMILE HUSSAIN  
S/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

1.10: MST.PHUL BANU  
D/O LATE HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
W/O. FAIZUDDIN ALI  
R/O PALASH PATHAR  
DHEKIAJULI  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI

DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSA

VERSUS

MD. ABDUL KADIR  
S/O LATE ABDUL RAJEK, R/O VILL- NO. 3 RANGAPARA, MOUZA-  
BORSALA, P.S.-DHEKIAJULI, DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S K SINGH, MR. A DHANUKA,MR. A DUTTA,MR. A  
GANGULY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. P SUNDI, MR H K DAS,MR N K SARMA

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1938/2021

MD. HABIJUDDIN FAKIR  
S/O LATE MIASAN FAKIR  
R/O VILL-NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA-BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST-SONITPUR  
ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. ABDUL KADIR  
S/O LATE ABDUL RAJEK  
R/O VILL- NO. 3 RANGAPARA  
MOUZA- BORSALA  
P.S.-DHEKIAJULI  
DIST- SONITPUR  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR. S K SINGH  
Advocate for : appearing for MD. ABDUL KADIR

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2026**

As prayed for by Mr. A. Dhanuka, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, which is not opposed by Mr. N. K. Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, re-list the matter on 28.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**